In case of exemption of EMD, scanned copy of the document 
in support of exemption will have to be uploaded by the bidder during bid submission. 

5.7 The details of the Tender documents and EMD should be filled and uploaded online. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees SEVENTEEN LAKHS 
only) (Refundable) should be deposited in form of Account Payee Demand Draft, 
Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee drawn from any 
nationalized bank in favour of ‘The Director NPA Administration Account No. 
52020141259, SVP National Police Academy, payable at SBI Shivarampally,